



TABULATION OF BIDS

City of St. Clair
2018 HMA Pavement
Reconstruction Project
AEW PROJECT NO. 0186-0168

DATE: 8/14/2018
TIME: 1:00 PM

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

VENDOR RANKING

<i>RANK</i>	<i>VENDOR NAME</i>		<i>TOTAL BID</i>
1	Murray Underground Sys.	\$	958,274.50
2	M. L. Chartier	\$	962,242.85
3	Boddy Construction Co., Inc.	\$	962,686.57



TABULATION OF BIDS

City of St. Clair
 2018 HMA Pavement
 Reconstruction Project
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0186-0168

Murray Underground Sys.
 5280 Lakeshore Rd.
 Ft. Gratiot, Mi., 48059

M. L. Chartier
 9195 Marine City Highway
 Fair Haven, Mi., 48023

Boddy Construction Co., Inc.
 3741 Dove Rd.
 Port Huron, Mi., 48060

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Murray Underground Sys.		M. L. Chartier		Boddy Construction Co., Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Mobilization, 3% Max.	1	LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	28,000.00	28,000.00	28,500.00	28,500.00
2.	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	1	Ea	1,200.00	1,200.00	875.00	875.00	950.00	950.00
3.	Tree, Rem, 37 inch or Larger	4	Ea	2,000.00	8,000.00	1,150.00	4,600.00	2,600.00	10,400.00
4.	Dr Structure, Rem	13	Ea	300.00	3,900.00	255.00	3,315.00	150.00	1,950.00
5.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	215	Ft	10.00	2,150.00	18.00	3,870.00	4.50	967.50
6.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	4,627	Ft	1.50	6,940.50	7.00	32,389.00	3.50	16,194.50
7.	Curb, Rem	1,422	Ft	1.50	2,133.00	6.00	8,532.00	2.50	3,555.00
8.	Pavt, Rem	902	Syd	5.00	4,510.00	12.50	11,275.00	10.00	9,020.00
9.	Sidewalk, Rem	143	Syd	3.00	429.00	10.00	1,430.00	6.75	965.25
10.	_Exploratory Trenching	150	Ft	10.00	1,500.00	32.50	4,875.00	8.00	1,200.00
11.	_Station Grading	32	Sta	3,000.00	96,000.00	3,325.00	106,400.00	3,668.00	117,376.00
12.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Modified	500	Cyd	25.00	12,500.00	45.00	22,500.00	47.00	23,500.00
13.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Special	150	Cyd	29.00	4,350.00	48.00	7,200.00	56.00	8,400.00
14.	_Erosion Control, Inlet Filter	24	Ea	90.00	2,160.00	105.00	2,520.00	135.00	3,240.00
15.	Aggregate Base, 10 inch	10,665	Syd	10.00	106,650.00	11.70	124,780.50	12.00	127,980.00
16.	Aggregate Surface Cse, 8 inch	195	Syd	8.00	1,560.00	11.50	2,242.50	8.50	1,657.50
17.	Maintenance Gravel	140	Ton	18.00	2,520.00	25.00	3,500.00	25.00	3,500.00
18.	_Tensar, BX1100 Geogrid	1,000	Syd	2.00	2,000.00	2.00	2,000.00	2.25	2,250.00
19.	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	254	Ft	52.00	13,208.00	66.00	16,764.00	84.00	21,336.00
20.	Sewer Bulkhead, 12 inch	1	Ea	100.00	100.00	400.00	400.00	190.00	190.00
21.	Trench Undercut and Backfill	35	Cyd	25.00	875.00	42.50	1,487.50	50.00	1,750.00
22.	Video Taping Sewer and Culv Pipe	254	Ft	2.00	508.00	3.50	889.00	2.68	680.72
23.	_San Pipe Testing	80	Ft	6.25	500.00	10.50	840.00	8.25	660.00
24.	_San Service, PVC, 6 inch, Tr Det B	190	Ft	40.00	7,600.00	71.00	13,490.00	64.00	12,160.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

City of St. Clair
 2018 HMA Pavement
 Reconstruction Project
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0186-0168

Murray Underground Sys.
 5280 Lakeshore Rd.
 Ft. Gratiot, Mi., 48059

M. L. Chartier
 9195 Marine City Highway
 Fair Haven, Mi., 48023

Boddy Construction Co., Inc.
 3741 Dove Rd.
 Port Huron, Mi., 48060

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Murray Undergroun		M. L. Chartier		Boddy Construction Co., Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
25.	_Sanitary Manhole Cover	1	Ft	500.00	500.00	535.00	535.00	600.00	600.00
26.	_Sanitary Sewer, PVC Truss, 10 Inch, Tr Det B	80	Ft	75.00	6,000.00	100.00	8,000.00	62.00	4,960.00
27.	_Sanitary Manhole, 48 inch dia	1	Ea	4,500.00	4,500.00	2,745.00	2,745.00	2,800.00	2,800.00
28.	_Sewer Bulkhead, 10 inch	6	Ea	75.00	450.00	375.00	2,250.00	126.50	759.00
29.	_Sewer Bulkhead, 6 inch	4	Ea	50.00	200.00	310.00	1,240.00	93.50	374.00
30.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	15	Ea	900.00	13,500.00	550.00	8,250.00	522.00	7,830.00
31.	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	2	Ea	2,500.00	5,000.00	1,300.00	2,600.00	1,400.00	2,800.00
32.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	31	Ft	60.00	1,860.00	140.00	4,340.00	250.00	7,750.00
33.	Dr Structure, Tap, 6 inch	10	Ea	300.00	3,000.00	255.00	2,550.00	165.00	1,650.00
34.	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	9	Ea	500.00	4,500.00	405.00	3,645.00	220.00	1,980.00
35.	_Catch Basin Cover	19	Ea	500.00	9,500.00	440.00	8,360.00	480.00	9,120.00
36.	_Dr Structure, 36 inch dia	10	Ea	2,700.00	27,000.00	1,450.00	14,500.00	1,700.00	17,000.00
37.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	39	Ea	350.00	13,650.00	300.00	11,700.00	512.00	19,968.00
38.	_San Manhole Cover, Adj, Case 1	8	Ea	950.00	7,600.00	635.00	5,080.00	522.50	4,180.00
39.	_San Manhole Cover, Adj, Case 2	1	Ea	800.00	800.00	475.00	475.00	269.00	269.00
40.	_San Manhole, 48 inch dia	1	Ea	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,745.00	2,745.00	2,650.00	2,650.00
41.	_San Manhole, Tap, 10 inch	1	Ea	1,000.00	1,000.00	750.00	750.00	652.00	652.00
42.	_Sanitary Manhole Cover	9	Ea	800.00	7,200.00 *	535.00	4,815.00	600.00	5,400.00
43.	_Storm Manhole Cover	10	Ea	800.00	8,000.00	485.00	4,850.00	525.00	5,250.00
44.	Underdrain, Subgrade, Open-Graded, 6 inch	6135	Ft	7.00	42,945.00	10.35	63,497.25	9.00	55,215.00
45.	_4 inch Yard Drain Connection	2	Ea	300.00	600.00	450.00	900.00	550.00	1,100.00
46.	HMA Surface, Rem	9174	Syd	5.00	45,870.00	4.00	36,696.00	5.00	45,870.00
47.	HMA, 4E1	960	Ton	94.00	90,240.00	84.91	81,513.60	84.91	81,513.60



TABULATION OF BIDS

City of St. Clair
 2018 HMA Pavement
 Reconstruction Project
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0186-0168

Murray Underground Sys.
 5280 Lakeshore Rd.
 Ft. Gratiot, Mi., 48059

M. L. Chartier
 9195 Marine City Highway
 Fair Haven, Mi., 48023

Boddy Construction Co., Inc.
 3741 Dove Rd.
 Port Huron, Mi., 48060

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
48.	HMA, 5E1	960	Ton	99.00	95,040.00	89.86	86,265.60	89.86	86,265.60
49.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	1251	Syd	52.00	65,052.00	37.50	46,912.50	37.50	46,912.50
50.	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	157	Sft	12.00	1,884.00	6.00	942.00	6.00	942.00
51.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	6150	Ft	22.50	138,375.00	14.50	89,175.00	14.50	89,175.00
52.	Detectable Warning Surface	20	Ft	50.00	1,000.00	35.00	700.00	35.00	700.00
53.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc.	45.00	Ft	35.00	1,575.00	15.00	675.00	15.00	675.00
54.	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	387	Sft	10.00	3,870.00	5.50	2,128.50	5.50	2,128.50
55.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	1263	Sft	6.00	7,578.00	4.00	5,052.00	4.00	5,052.00
56.	Sidewalk, Clay Brick Pavers	38	Sft	20.00	760.00	20.00	760.00	20.00	760.00
57.	Sidewalk, Clay Brick Pavers, Rem	38	Sft	2.00	76.00	20.00	760.00	3.00	114.00
58.	Sign, Type III, Erect, Salv	26	Ea	200.00	5,200.00	100.00	2,600.00	100.00	2,600.00
59.	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Lighted, Furn	20	Ea	55.00	1,100.00	95.00	1,900.00	95.00	1,900.00
60.	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Lighted, Oper	20	Ea	1.00	20.00	0	0.20	0.01	0.20
61.	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn	75	Ea	25.00	1,875.00	25	1,875.00	25.00	1,875.00
62.	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper	75	Ea	1.00	75.00	0	0.75	0.01	0.75
63.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	395	Sft	5.00	1,975.00	6	2,370.00	6.00	2,370.00
64.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	395	Sft	1.00	395.00	0	3.95	0.01	3.95
65.	_Turf Establishment, Performance	6,480	Syd	3.00	19,440.00	5	32,076.00	5.00	32,400.00
66.	_Irrigation Pipe	300	Ft	15.00	4,500.00	3	900.00	3.00	900.00
67.	_Sprinkler Head	23	Ea	12.00	276.00	45	1,035.00	45.00	1,035.00
68.	_Audio Visual Record of the Construction Influence Area	1	LS	6,000.00	6,000.00	3950	3,950.00	1,250.00	1,250.00
69.	_Rubbish Pickup	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	5950	5,950.00	7,554.00	7,554.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

City of St. Clair
 2018 HMA Pavement
 Reconstruction Project
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0186-0168

Murray Underground Sys.
 5280 Lakeshore Rd.
 Ft. Gratiot, Mi., 48059

M. L. Chartier
 9195 Marine City Highway
 Fair Haven, Mi., 48023

Boddy Construction Co., Inc.
 3741 Dove Rd.
 Port Huron, Mi., 48060

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	958,274.50 *	\$	962,242.85	\$	962,686.57

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER